ATTACHMENT NOTIFICATION OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF RECEIVE-ONLY EARTH STATION REGISTRATION

This filing concerns CoBridge Broadband, LLC ("COB") and call sign E2516.

On March 31, 2019, Cable One, Inc. ("Cable One") and Fidelity Communications Co. (the ultimate parent of COB) ("Fidelity") entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Cable One would acquire all of the issued and outstanding shares in the capital stock of and/or membership interests in certain subsidiaries of Fidelity, including COB (the "Transaction"). The parties hereby notify the Commission that the Transaction has been consummated, and of the transfer of control of the receive-only earth station registration held by COB under call sign E2516.

As of November 1, 2019, the following entities and individuals hold a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect ownership interest in CoBridge Broadband, LLC ("COB"):

- Cable One, Inc., a publicly traded Delaware corporation (NYSE: CABO) holds 100% of the membership interests of COB. The address for Cable One is 210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85012.
- As of March 25, 2019, to Cable One's knowledge, the following stockholders beneficially owned a ten percent (10%) or greater share of Cable One's outstanding common stock:
 - T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("T. Rowe"), a Maryland corporation, beneficially owned 15.8% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. T. Rowe is a subsidiary of T. Rowe Price Group, Inc., a publicly traded Maryland corporation. The address for T. Rowe and T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. is 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202. No person or entity holds ten percent (10%) or greater interest in T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
 - Daniel L. Mosley, a U.S. citizen and Trustee of various trusts, beneficially owned 11.8% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. The address for Mr. Mosely is 825 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10019.
 - Donald E. Graham, a U.S. citizen and Trustee of various trusts, beneficially owned 11.1% of Cable One's outstanding common stock. The address for Mr. Graham is 1300 North 17th Street, Arlington, Virginia 22209.

Other than as stated herein, no other entity or individual owns a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect equity or voting interest in Cable One or COB.